
 
 

I. Champaign County allocation  
 

Service 
 

2026 Funding   

Care Coordination (SCS only) $12,047.00 

Congregate Meals $51,959.00 

Home-delivered Meals  $45,474.00 

Services providing Access $10,553.00 

In-home Services $29,296.00 

Legal Assistance  $2,323.00 

Home Repair $5,636.00 

Evidenced-Based Wellness 
Programming  

$2,840.00 

Caregiver Support  $21,376.00 

  

TOTAL 
 

$181,504.00 

 

II. Clark County Allocation  
 

Service 2026 Funding   

Care Coordination (SCS only) $41,818.00 

Congregate Meals $180,358.00 

Home-delivered Meals $157,851.00 

Services providing Access $36,634.00 

In-home Services $101,693.00 

Legal Assistance  $8,063.00 

Home Repair $10,196.00 

Evidenced-Based Wellness 
Programming  

$9,334.00 

Caregiver Support  $74,202.00 

  

TOTAL 
 

$620,149.00 

III. Darke County allocation  
 

Service 
 

2026 Funding   

Care Coordination (SCS only) $16,434.00 

Congregate Meals $70,880.00 

Home-delivered Meals $62,034.00 

Services providing Access $14,397.00 



In-home Services $39,964.00 

Legal Assistance  $3,168.00 

Home Repair $6,308.01 

Evidenced-Based Wellness 
Programming  

$4,084.00 

Caregiver Support  $29,160.00 

  

TOTAL $246,429.00 

 
IV. Greene County Allocation  

 
Service 2026 Funding   

Care Coordination (SCS only) $40,375.00 

Congregate Meals $174,133.00 

Home-delivered Meals $152,402.00 

Services providing Access $35,369.00 

In-home Services $98,183.00 

Legal Assistance  $7,785.00 

Home Repair $9,975.00 

Evidenced-Based Wellness 
Programming  

$9,866.00 

Caregiver Support  $71,640.00 

  

TOTAL 
 

$599,728.00 
 

 

V. Logan County Allocation  
 

Service 
 

2026 Funding   

Care Coordination (SCS Only) $13,745.00 

Congregate Meals $59,284.00 

Home-delivered Meals $51,885.00 

Services providing Access $12,041.00 

In-home Services $33,426.00 

Legal Assistance  $2,650.00 

Home Repair $5,896.00 

Evidenced-Based Wellness 
Programming  

$3,441.00 

Caregiver Support  $24,390.00 

  

TOTAL 
 

$206,758.00 



 

VI. Miami County allocation  
 

Service 
 

2026 Funding   

Care Coordination (SCS Only) $27,774.00 

Congregate Meals $119,787.00 

Home-delivered Meals $104,838.00 

Services providing Access $24,331.00 

In-home Services $67,541.00 

Legal Assistance  $5,355.00 

Home Repair $8,045.00 

Evidenced-Based Wellness 
Programming  

$6,603.00 

Caregiver Support  $49,282.00 

  

TOTAL 
 

$413,556.00 

 

VII. Montgomery County allocation  
 

Service 2026 Funding   

Care Coordination (SCS Only) $171,518.00 

Congregate Meals $739,740.00 

Home-delivered Meals $647,424.00 

Services providing Access $150,254.00 

In-home Services $417,094.00 

Legal Assistance  $33,072.00 

Home Repair $30,062.94 

Evidenced-Based Wellness 
Programming  

$39,422.00 

Caregiver Support  $304,338.00 

  

TOTAL 
 

$2,532,924.00 

 

VIII. Preble County allocation  
 

Service 
 

2026 Funding   

Care Coordination (SCS Only) $12,552.00 

Congregate Meals $54,136.00 

Home-delivered Meals $47,380.00 

Services providing Access $10,996.00 



In-home Services $30,524.00 

Legal Assistance  $2,420.00 

Home Repair $5,713.00 

Evidenced-Based Wellness 
Programming  

$2,876.00 

Caregiver Support  $22,272.00 

  

TOTAL $188,869.00 

 

IX. Shelby County Allocation  
 

Service 
 

2026 Funding   

Care Coordination (SCS Only) $13,732.00 

Congregate Meals $59,227.00 

Home-delivered Meals $51,836.00 

Services providing Access $12,030.00 

In-home Services $33,395.00 

Legal Assistance  $2,647.00 

Home Repair $5,894.00 

Evidenced-Based Wellness 
Programming  

$3,148.00 

Caregiver Support  $24,367.00 

  

TOTAL 
 

$206,276.00 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

ALLOCATIONS FOR NINE COUNTY SERVICES 

 

Service Planned Annual Funding  
 

Long-Term Care Ombudsman 
 

$102,018 

Mass Outreach $22,500 
 

 

 

 


